DOM POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT FLOWMETER Flow
Pressure
Level
Temperature
Measurement
Monitoring
Control

Electrical Connection: 1/2” NPT
Electrical Protection: NEMA 4X, IP67
Ordering Information (Example: DOM-A10GN22H00)
Meas
Range
GPH
Fitting
NPT
Base Model Number O-ring
Material
Output
or Display
Options
Aluminum Stainless Steel
Hi-Press.
Stainless Steel
0.13-9.5 1/8”
DOM-A05GN1... DOM-S05GN1... DOM-H05GN1... ...1= FKM
(standard)
...2= EPDM
...3= PTFE
coated FKM
...4= Buna-N
...H0= Dual pulse,
reed and NPN
...D0=
Quadrature NPN
...Z1= Dual total
...Z3= Rate/total
...B1= Batcher
...0= None
...7= High
Viscosity Gears
(3/8” meters only)
...C= Cooling fin for
display, 250°F Max
...H= 1500 PSIG Max.
press. rating for DOM-S
0.5-27 1/4”
DOM-A10GN2... DOM-S10GN2... DOM-H10GN2...
4-145 3/8”
DOM-A15GN3... DOM-S15GN3... DOM-H15GN3...
DOM - Low Flow Series Positive Displacement Flowmeter
Electrical Specifications (Cont.)
Output Z3 Battery Powered Ratemeter/Totalizer
Display: LCD single line; toggles between rate,
resettable and non -resettable total
Battery: 3.6 V Lithium
External Power: 8-24 VDC or 4-20 mA loop powered
Output: Scalable pulse  and 4-20 mA flow rate
output
Switches: NPN or PNP programmable setpoint
Programmable Features
Lockout code, measuring units, pulse scale factor, totalizer
reset, alarm setpoints
Electrical Connection: 1/2” NPT
Electrical Protection: NEMA 4X, IP67
www.kobold.comVisit Online at
Dimensions (inches)
2.9
2.7
3.3
4.4
4.7 3.4
Flow De-rating for Hi-Viscosity Rotors
Viscosity cPs Max. allowable %

600,000-1,000,000 3
www.kobold.comVisit Online at
Ordering Information (Example: DOM-D55GAC2Z30)
Dimensions (inches)
DOM - High Flow Series Positive Displacement Flowmeter
DOM Series Flowmeters Application Guide
Customer Name:
Company Name:
Phone #
Fax #
E-mail
Design Conditions
Accurate design pressure and temperature are essential to ensure
the flowmeter will be built to operate without damage. Please fill out
accurately and completely. 2. Temperature: Maximum               °F
1. Pressure: Maximum             PSIG
List Design Conditions
1. Type of Liquid:
2. Normal Operating Temperature: 5. Maximum Liquid Viscosity:°F
4. Desired Measuring Range:
Process Conditions
GPM
3. Line Size:
   Low Flow Series:
Aluminum 316L SS
Hi-Pressure 316L SS
Body Materials
   Medium Flow Series                                                                                         High Flow Series:
Aluminum 316L SS Aluminum Ductile Iron
Hi-Pressure 316L SS
O-ring Materials
FKM (standard) EPDM PTFE coated FKM Buna-N
Fittings
Output/Display Options
NPT Thread 150 LB ANSI Flange 300 LB ANSI Flange Other (specify)
H0 = Dual pulse, reed & NPN
D0 = Quadrature NPN
Z1 = Dual totalizer
B1 = Batch controller
M3 = 3-digit mechanical totalizer
M4 = 4-digit mechanical totalizer
Other Options
Z3 = Ratemeter/Totalizer
Special requirementCooling fin for LCD displays (250°F rating)Hi-viscosity rotors
(not available on all models) Specify: